

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 345 of 2022****ABHISHEK TAMRKAR *versus* SHRI PRASANNA R.****Order Sheet**

12/09/2024	Mr. Ashish Thawait, Advocate holding brief on behalf of Mr. Vaibhav P. Shukla, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, Advocate for respondents No. 1 & 2. Learned counsel for petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file jointer to this contempt petition. List this case after two weeks'. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge <i>Shayna</i>
-------------------	--