



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CONT No. 345 of 2022**

**ABHISHEK TAMRKAR *versus* SHRI PRASANNA R.**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 02/01/2025 | <p>Mr. Vaibhav P. Shukla, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, Advocate for Respondents No. 1 &amp; 2.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter after three weeks.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b></p> <p><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Sourabh P. |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |